Data sheet 3SE5212-0LU21
Hinge switch Metal enclosure, 31 mm, EN 50047 Device connection
1 x (M20 x 1.5) Snap-action contacts 2 NC/1 NO integrated, with
hollow shaft Diameter = 8 mm Actuating angle 10°
Product brand name SIRIUS
Product designation Mechanical safety hinge switches
Product type designation 3SE5
Manufacturer's article number
● of the supplied basic switch 3SE5212-0LC05
● of the supplied actuator head for position
switches
3SE5000-0AU21
● of the supplied switching contacts 3SE5000-0LA00
Suitability for use safety switch Yes
General technical data
Product function
● positive opening Yes
Degree of pollution class 3
Surge voltage resistance rated value 6 kV
Protection class IP IP66/IP67
Shock resistance
● acc. to IEC 60068-2-27 30 g / 11 ms
Mechanical service life (switching cycles)
● typical 1 000 000
3SE5212-0LU21 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/6 11/14/2019 © Copyright Siemens
Electrical endurance (switching cycles)
● at AC-15 at 230 V typical 100 000
Electrical endurance (switching cycles) with contactor